@ 111 Bl Spare Parts Exploded drawings 2022-2023 | AXIS-Series: NEXUS and JUNO Page 01

Pin w/ clips 48-A2)

P R /s Snaplock Set_____ = LSR Ankle-buckle w/ screw
(=Snaplock+ v O = N\ et T T T T T T T m e s s s s s s s s s s s mmm e
/5

Fusion PowerStrap set
R Tl EE oy 09-J2

Axis-series Cable Set __ _
(= Cable + U-mount 27-B1

Axis-NXS Baseplate-Cushioning set
(= Heel-EVA + Rocker-EVA) 08'C1

+ Mount-Screws 42-G1 (M6*14.5))




@ 111/ B Spare Parts Exploded drawings 2022-2023 | AXIS-Series: FENIX and MAYON Page 02

Axis Snaplock Set
12-J1 per iy

Pin w/ clips 48-A2)

r--- ) ’ e en ey 11-F1)
: < \ (= ExoFrame + AnkleSpine

l i -

rsis.cerios Cable Sot Jl + ToeSpine + QS-latches)

(= Cable + U-mount 27-B1 :

1

1

1

1

(= BankBed + HeelPad + Rocker-EVA)

oy 2 . S = = —Q -
m_L§a Toeladder w/plug____ ________________ N s W
. T Axis-FNX Baseplate-Cushioning set 08 D1

+ Mount-Screws 42-G1 (M6*14.5))




@ 11| Bl Spare Parts Exploded drawings 2022-2023 | AXIS-Series: FENIX-PLUS and MAYON-PLUS | Page 03

(= Snaplock +
Pin w/ clips 48-A2)

' / Fusion ExoKush Set
| = \ T T(ZExoKush Strap +
1
1
Axis-series Cable Set J'
(= Cable + U-mount 27-B1 :
1
1
1
1

FusionAnkle-Spine +

ToeSpine +

i Insert-pods 11-L1 +
Pin-Mount 27-K1

* rn-ioun ) QS-latches)

(= BankBed + HeelPad + Rocker-EVA)

(18- A1 R N T
\ T Axis-FNX Baseplate-Cushioning set 08 D1

+ Mount-Screws 42-G1 (M6*14.5))




@ 111 Bl Spare Parts Exploded drawings 2022-2023 | AXIS-Series: FENIX-PLUS and MAYON-PLUS (Hybrid) | Page 04

Axis Snaplock Set
12-J1 per iy

Pin w/ clips 48-A2)

______ Hybrid ExoKush §<zt_m
(= ExoKush AnkleStrap +
Hybrid Ankle-Spine +

Insert-pods 11-L1 +
QS-latches)

1
1

1

1

Axis-series Cable Set J'

(= Cable + U-mount 27-B1 :

1

1

1

1

(= BankBed + HeelPad + Rocker-EVA)

m_@azqe;@d_dgr_w_ug ____________________ N T
=, ‘ Axis-FNX Baseplate-Cushioning set 08 D1

+ Mount-Screws 42-G1 (M6*14.5))




@ Fluw Spare Parts Exploded drawings 2022-2023

FUSE-Series: Fuse and OMNI Page 05

+ C-bolt Set 28-R2)

mL_SBﬂVQLA_”E'E‘_'aQQ%r ______________ K

OB S P24 NX2/Fuse Ankle-ladder Pivot- ___ (77 N
mount Set (= Screw 30-B1 (M5*9)

+ Pivot-washer 19-A2 + T-nut)

Asym Uniback C-bolt Set
(= T-nut + Step-Screw (M5*14.8)) c g

Mul-Disk Mounting Set (= Disk _ _!
+ Mount-screws 42-G1 (M6*14.5) !

| __ Fusion ExoKush §9t_m
(= ExoKush Strap +

1
1

: FusionAnkle-Spine +
1 ToeSpine +
: Insert-pods 11-L1 +
: QS-latches)
i

1

1

1

1

1

1

Fuse BankBed footbed Setm
(= BankBeds + Adj. Set 40-C2

Washer + Screws M5*12.5 + clips)




@ Fluw Spare Parts Exploded drawings 2022-2023

FUSE-Series: Fuse and OMNI (Hybrid)

Page 06

+ C-bolt Set 28-R2)

(18-F1 R — ;
| 38- B2 e S st
mount Set (= Screw 30-B1 (M5*9)

+ Pivot-washer 19-A2 + T-nut)

Asym Uniback C-bolt Set
(= T-nut + Step-Screw (M5*14.8)) c g

Mult-Disk Mounting Set (= Disk __|
+ Mount-screws 42-G1 (M6*14.5) |

Hybrid ExoKush Set
I~ "(= ExoKush AnkleStrap +
Hybrid Ankle-Spine +
Insert-pods 11-L1 +

QS-latches)

e ———

o ————————— ————————

Fuse BankBed footbed Set

(= BankBeds + Adj. Set 40-C2
Washer + Screws M5*12.5 + clips)




@ 111 Bl Spare Parts Exploded drawings 2022-2023 | FUSE-Series: Fuse-Carbon Page 07

| __ Fusion ExoKush §9t_m
(= ExoKush Strap +

FusionAnkle-Spine +
ToeSpine +
Insert-pods 11-L1 +
QS-latches)

(= Hiback + EVA + Snaplock 12-F1+48-D2
+ C-bolt Set 28-R2)

mL_SBPLVQLA_”E'E;'aQQ%r ______________ K
7 \ N\
NX2/Fuse Ankle-ladder Pivot- d / ______ 20 fuckdes mounting screw 1199 Y. M o
mount Set (= Screw 30-B1 (M5*9) N

+ Pivot-washer 19-A2 + T-nut)

Asym Uniback C-bolt Set R N N N QuickSet Pivot Ankle-ladder 17-G1
m@ T-nut + Step-Screw (M514.8) : ==

Fuse BankBed footbed Setm
(= BankBeds + Adj. Set 40-C2
Washer + Screws M5*12.5 + clips)

Mul-Disk Mounting Set (= Disk _ _!
+ Mount-screws 42-G1 (M6*14.5) !




@ 111 Bl Spare Parts Exploded drawings 2022-2023 | FUSE-Series: Fuse-Carbon (Hybrid) Page 08

21 N
FUSECableSet ______ i S /Y (125 N W AR 11-K1 |
(= Cable + Pins 27-H1) 1 \—/ ) - (= ExoKush AnkleStrap +
\ Hybrid Ankle-Spine +
Insert-pods 11-L1 +

______ / \ QS-latches)

+ C-bolt Set 28-R2)

mL_SB_PLVQL&nB'E;@QeJ ______________ K
TS T 2 P2 Nx2/Fuse Ankle-ladder Pivot- _ 1=~
mount Set (= Screw 30-B1 (M5*9) 5 EXO Buckles mounting-screw (M5*9
+ Pivot-washer 19-A2 + T-nut) /'“““““““9““1“') 24'C1
7
Asym Uniback C-bolt Set < ) _____LSRToe-buckle w/ screw
(= T-nut + Step-Screw (M5*14.8)) c g (,//
S - 7/ . ;‘-- \
¢ = a @OO \
e

e ———

Fuse BankBed footbed Setm
(= BankBeds + Adj. Set 40-C2
Washer + Screws M5*12.5 + clips)

 Mult-Disk Mounting Set (= Disk _ _
+ Mount-screws 42-G1 (M6*14.5) |




@ 111 Bl Spare Parts Exploded drawings 2022-2023 | NX2-Series: NX2-TM Page 09

| ___ _Fusion ExoFrame §9t_m
(= ExoFrame + AnkleSpine

+ ToeSpine + QS-latches)

+ C-bolt Set 28-R2)

mL_SBﬂVQLA_”E'E‘_'aQQ%r ______________ K

38- B2 I s wen RN W ... Bossmnang sz
mount Set (= Screw 30-B1 (M5*9)

+ Pivot-washer 19-A2 + T-nut)

Asym Uniback C-bolt Set
(= T-nut + Step-Screw (M5*14.8))

LSR Toe-ladder '
18-B1 j S

NX2 Toeladder Mount-Set _________ 777771 . .
34'C2 (= Cover + T-nut + Screw 30-B1 (M5*9)) - —___Nx2 Slip-N-Grip BankBed
footbed Set
| Multi-Disk Alu Mounting Set (= Disk _ ___ ____________
+ Mount-screws 42F2 (M6*13)




@H_[]w Spare Parts Exploded drawings 2022-2023 | NX2-Series: NX2-TM (Hybrid) Page 10

Hybrid ExoFrame Set_m
I~ (= ExoFrame AnkleStrap +
Hybrid Ankle-Spine +
QS-latches)

+ C-bolt Set 28-R2)

mL_SB_PLVQLWE;Ianq ______________ K
38_ B 2 NX2/Fuse Ankle-ladder Pivot-
mount Set (= Screw 30-B1 (M5*9)

+ Pivot-washer 19-A2 + T-nut)

Asym Uniback C-bolt Set
(= T-nut + Step-Screw (M5*14.8))

NX2-Cable Mount-Set

27'62 (= Cover + Washers + Tnut + Screw 30-B1 (M5*9))

Y QuickSet YToclacder (RN

LSR Toe-ladder 1 S NX2:TM Series Baseplate §9t_m
1 8- B1 """""""""""""""" { (= Baseplate + OC-Kush Basepad)

34-C2 NX2 Toeladder MountSet _________~77777 . .
= (= Cover + T-nut + Screw 30-B1 (M5*9)) e e ———_ _NX2 Slip-N-Grip BankBed
footbed Set
| Multi-Disk Alu Mounting Set (=Disk _ _______________
+ Mount-screws 42-F2 (M6*13)




@ Fluw Spare Parts Exploded drawings 2022-2023

NX2-Series: NX2 Page 11

m.L_SB_PlVQLA_”E'E;'aQQ%r ______________ K
NX2/Fuse Ankle-ladder Pivot-
mount Set (= Screw 30-B1 (M5*9)

+ Pivot-washer 19-A2 + T-nut)

Nylon Modback C-bolt Set
(= T-nut + Screw 30-C1 (M5*12.2)) 1

NX2 Toeladder Mount-Set _________ 777771
34'C2 (= Cover + T-nut + Screw 30-B1 (M5*9))

| Multi-Disk AluMounting Set (=Disk _ _______________
+ Mount-screws 42-F2 (M6*13)

| _ _ Fusion ExoKush §9t_m
(= ExoKush Strap +

FusionAnkle-Spine +
ToeSpine +
Insert-pods 11-L1 +
QS-latches)

NX2-Series Baseplate Set
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T C Baseplate + EVA Heel-Pad 01-J2

+ OC-Kush Basepad)

NX2 BankBed footbed Set m
w7 Adj. Screw 40-B1 (M5-9)




@H_[]w Spare Parts Exploded drawings 2022-2023 | NX2-Series: NX2 (Hybrid) Page 12

______ Hybrid Exoush §9t_m
NX2 Cable p N\ » (= ExoKush AnkleStrap +
""""""""""" N — Hybrid Ankle-Spine +

X

Insert-pods 11-L1 +
QS-latches)

mL_SB_PLVQw@e-_'aQQq ______________ K
NX2/Fuse Ankle-ladder Pivot-
mount Set (= Screw 30-B1 (M5*9)

+ Pivot-washer 19-A2 + T-nut)

Nylon Modback C-bolt Set
(= T-nut + Screw 30-C1 (M5*12.2)) 1

& oo QuickSet Y-Tookdcr (PP
LSR Toe-ladder e __ _ NX2-Series Baseplate Set -
18-B1 siaiiuiuiiaiinininiieieiieeiieie bt N (= Baseplate + EVA Heel-Pad 01-J2

+ OC-Kush Basepad)
NX2 Toeladder Mount:Set ________ 777777
34'02 (= Cover + T-nut + Screw 30-B1 (M5*¢) | N == M- NX2 BankBed footbed S gt-m

w/ Adj. Screw 40-B1 (M5*9)
| Multi-Disk Alu Mounting Set (=Disk _ _______________
+ Mount-screws 42-F2 (M6*13)




@H_[]w Spare Parts Exploded drawings 2022-2023 | NX2-Series: NX2-CARBON Page 13

| ___ _Fusion ExoFrame §9t_m
(= ExoFrame + AnkleSpine

+ ToeSpine + QS-latches)

(= Hiback + EVA + Snaplock 12-F1+48-D2
+ C-bolt Set 28-R2)

m.L_SB_PLVQL&nb@-_'aQQq ______________ K
NX2/Fuse Ankle-ladder Pivot- lmmmm -
mount Set (= Screw 30-B1 (M5*9)

+ Pivot-washer 19-A2 + T-nut)

Asym Uniback C-bolt Set
(= T-nut + Step-Screw (M5*14.8))

NX2 Toeladder MountSet _________~77777 . .
34-C2 ( Cover + T-nut + Screw 30-B1 (M5*9)) ______ Nx2-Carbon Slip-N-Grip BankBed
footbed Set
MultDisk Alu Mounting Set (Disk ________________
+ Mount-screws 42-F2 (M6*13)




@H_[]w Spare Parts Exploded drawings 2022-2023 | NX2-Series: NX2-CX (Hybrid) Page 14

_____ Hybrid Exoframe §et_m
(= ExoFrame AnkleStrap +

Hybrid Ankle-Spine +
QS-latches)

(= Hiback + EVA + Snaplock 12-F1+48-D2
+ C-bolt Set 28-R2)

m_m Pivot Ankle-ladder ' 4 OLiokSet Prot Arkloadd
"""""""""""""" ’ e e QUiCKSE Piv0l Arkle-laider RN

. @P @ ' : EXO Buckles mounting-screw (M5*9) 24 C1
NX2/Fuse Ankle-ladder Pivot- fmmmm o R

mount Set (= Screw 30-B1 (M5*9) LSR Toe-buckle w/ screw
+ Pivot-washer 19-A2 + T-nut) /2
Asym Uniback C-bolt Set < / \

(= T-nut + Step-Screw (M5*14.8))

& QuickSet Y-Toskacter (PEEPY

LSR Toe-lagder 1 Néz_-zhﬂ?er@a?asge'atﬁet_-
1 8' B1 _____________________________ ( (= Baseplate + OC-Kush Basepad)

NX2 Toeladder MountSet _ _______ _~7777
34-C2 (= Cover + T-nut + Screw 30-B1 (M5*9)) ______ Nx2-Carbon Slip-N-Grip BankBed
footbed Set
MultDisk Alu Mounting Set (Disk ________________
+ Mount-screws 42-F2 (M6*13)




@ 111 Bl Spare Parts Exploded drawings 2022-2023 | AXIS-Series: MICRON YOUTH Page 15

Axis Snaplock Set
12-J1 per iy

Pin w/ clips 48-A2)

| ___ _Fusion ExoFrame §9t_m
(= ExoFrame + AnkleSpine

+ ToeSpine + QS-latches)

Axis-series Cable Set

Axis-NXS Baseplate-Cushioning set
(= Heel-EVA + Rocker-EVA) 08'C1

+ Mount-Screws 42-G1 (M6*14.5))




@ 111 Bl Spare Parts Exploded drawings 2022-2023 | Kids MICRON series (sizes XS and Small) Page 16

________________________________________________ Micron UniBack hiback Set
(= Hiback + EVA + Snaplock-Set 12-A2 + C-bolt Set 28-A1)

UniFit PowerStrap Set
w/ buckles/latches
Snaplock Set w/ cable _
+ pin + clips + U-mounts

Baseplate Set _ _ _ _ _ _ __ __ _ o e
(= Baseplate + Toeramps + Sidepods & screws (M3*6)

21 _03 Micron 4HP Mounting disk Set

w/ Screws 42-E1 (M6*13)

21 C4 Micron 3HP Mounting diskSet
w/ Screws 42-E1 (M6*13)




